

PROCEADATION CHAMPIONS OF THE 2024ELITE ACADEMY LEAGUE'S NATIONAL SOCCER TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIP

WHEREAS, the 2024 SoCal Elite Football Club attended the Elite Academy League's National Soccer Tournament championship in St. Louis, Missouri in June of 2024.

WHEREAS, the Elite Academy League's National Soccer Tournament championship is an invitational tournament that features champions from throughout the United States and elite soccer academies.

WHEREAS, the 2024 SoCal Elite Football Club defeated the Santa Monica Surf Football Club 5-3 in Penalty Kicks after playing against them in a 2-2 regulation time.

WHEREAS, the 2024 SoCal Elite Football Club was named Champion of the Elite Academy League's National Soccer Tournament championship at St. Louis, Missouri on June of 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Heber Public Utility District honors the outstanding athletes of the 2024 SoCal Elite Football Club who made history with an amazing win at Elite Academy League's National Soccer Tournament championship at St. Louis, Missouri, and we acknowledge the outstanding support from team member's family and the community of Heber.

Ordered this 15th day of August, 2024

Board President

Clerk of the Board